(To be enclosed: MAF Certificates) 

F. Bidder should submit an undertaking on the company letterhead to the fairness of submitted  
documents. 

9. BID SECURITY DEPOSIT 

The Bidder shall furnish Bid Security deposit (BSD) as part of this bid:  

a) BSD of Rs. 95,000/- (Rs. Ninety Five Thousand only) in the form of a Banker’s 
cheque/DD/bank guarantee/E-BG issued by a Nationalized / Scheduled Bank in favour 
of “Financial Advisor, RSRTC” payable at Jaipur before opening of the technical bid, 
otherwise the bid will be rejected. 

b) No interest amount is payable on the BSD and it should be valid for at least 90 days